

Number : SE.01.01/A.SEKPER.WG.5112/2019 Jakarta, 20 September 2019

Attachment(s) : 1 (one) file

To:

Directors of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia/Indonesia Stock Exchange

Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia, Tower 1, Lantai 6 Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta, 12190

Subject : Report on the Public Expose 2019

PT Wijaya Bangunan Gedung Tbk. ("Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Section V on Public Expose Obligations of the Regulation of the Indonesia Stock Exchange No. I-E, we hereby submit the Report on the Public Expose of PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung Tbk., as follows:

- 1. The Public Expose was held on Tuesday, 17 September 2019 at Ruang Seminar III, Galeri Bursa Efek Indonesia.
- 2. The Public Expose was attended by:
 - a. The Company's Management: Nariman Prasetyo (President Director); Syailendra Ogan (Director of Finance); Rudy Hartono (Director of Operations II); Djaka Nugraha (Director of Operations II); and Bobby Iman Setya (Corporate Secretary).
 - b. 81 investors and representatives of Securities Companies and 34 media members. The attendance sheet is attached. The Public Expose was also live streamed on the WEGE Live YouTube Channel.
- 3. The Public Expose was opened at 14.00 Western Indonesia Time (WIB) and closed at 15.00 WIB by the Moderator, Mr Bobby Iman Setya.
- 4. The Company's Presentation in the Public Expose was delivered by the President Director, Director of Human Capital and Development, Director of Finance, Director of Operations I, Director of Operations II, and the Corporate Secretary. A summary of the question and answer session is attached.

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by the respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.



We thank you for your kind attention.

Sincerely Yours,

PT Wijaya Karya Bangunan Gedung Tbk Corporate Secretary

[signed]

Bobby Iman Setya Corporate Secretary

Copies made to:

- 1. Director of Listings, PT Bursa Efek Indonesia
- 2. Head of Services Sector Listings, PT Bursa Efek Indonesia

DISCLAIMER:

This Document is a translation of an official document issued by the respective party. Every effort has been made to ensure that the contents of this document are identical, accurate, and faithful to that published in Bahasa Indonesia. If there are discrepancies between the Bahasa Indonesia and English document, the Bahasa Indonesia document shall prevail.